School:

Program Title:

Program Delivery [JFast Track

Mode:

Campus:

Intake:

Course Code

Semester 1
Comm 170/171
NUPD 735
NUPD 701
NUPD 703
PATH 700

Semester 2
NUPD 700%
NURS 737
*NUPD 702

Semester 3
NUPD 706®

NUPD 731

NUPD 741

*NUPD 743

School of Community and Health Studies

Bridging to University Nursing - Flexible

[ Co-Op O Online
O Hybrid

Non Co-op

Morningside Campus

Course Title

College Communications 2

Advanced Communication and Leadership
Acute and Chronic Iliness Theory

Ethics and Professional Practice
Pathotherapeutics

Health Asseessment
Nursing Research
Acute and Chronic lliness Practice

Familty-Centred Nursing Theory

Mental Health and Crisis Management

Theory

Community Nursing Theory

Mental Health and Community Nursing
Practice

Program Number:

9253

L Certificate Graduate Certificate [1Degree
Credential: 1 Diploma O Advanced Diploma
0 2 Semesters 3 Semesters
Duration : [ 4 Semesters [0 6 Semesters
[0 8 Semesters
Fall 2021, Winter 2022 & Fall 2022
Course Total
Co/Pre Requisite  Lab  Lecture Field Delivery Course Hrs Weeks
(Course Code) Hours Hours Flacement | ODL=Online (Lab + (14)
Hours BLD=Blended Lecture +
HYB = Hybrid Field)
Fall 2021
3 3 14
2 2 14
C- PATH 700 4 4 14
3 3 14
C-NUPD 701 3 3 14
Total
Winter 2022
2 2 HYB 4 14
3 3 14
2 12 14 14
0 14
0 14
Total
Fall 2022
P - NUPD 702 3 BLD 3 14
P-NUPD
700/701/702
PATH700 C-
NUPD 741 3 3 14
P-NUPD
700/701/702
PATH700 C-
NUPD 731 3 3 14
P-NUPD
700/701/702
PATH700 C-
NUPD 731/741 12 12 14
0 14
Total

Minimum Grade Required: ALL courses require a minimum C grade

*Require a P Grade

C = Co-Requisite; P = Pre-Requisite

Total Hours

42
28
56
42
42
210
56
42
196
294

42

42

42

168

294

798

Notes:

Cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher, with no repeated courses ore failures on all nursing academic transcript, is required to apply to the Daphne Cockwell

School of Nursing at Ryerson University.

@®This course may be offered in one of the following modalities (Online, Hybrid or Blended)

Signature:

Ellen Bull

School Dean/Chair
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