MODEL ROUTE									
School:	School of Community and Health Studies	Program Number	9253						
Program Title:	Bridging to University Nursing - Flexible	Credential:		☐ Certifica	_	Graduate Certificat Advanced Diploma		egree	
Program Delivery Mode:	☐ Co-Op ☐ Online ☐ Fast Track ☐ Hybrid ☐ Non Co-op	Duration :		☐ 2 Semes	sters \square	3 Semesters 6 Semesters			
Campus:	Morningside Campus								
Intake:	Fall 2021, Winter 2022 & Fall 2022								
Course Code	Course Title	Co/Pre Requisite (Course Code)	Lab Hours	Lecture Hours	Field Placement Hours	Course Delivery ODL=Online BLD=Blended HYB = Hybrid	Total Course Hrs (Lab + Lecture + Field)	Weeks (14)	Total Hours
Semester 1			Fa	all 2021					
Comm 170/171	College Communications 2			3			3	14	42
NUPD 735	Advanced Communication and Leadership			2			2	14	28
NUPD 701	Acute and Chronic Illness Theory	C - PATH 700		4			4	14	56
NUPD 703	Ethics and Professional Practice			3			3	14	42
PATH 700	Pathotherapeutics	C - NUPD 701		3			3	14	42
								Total	210
Semester 2				nter 2022					
NUPD 700♦	Health Asseessment		2			НҮВ	4		56
NURS 737	Nursing Research			3			3	14	42
*NUPD 702	Acute and Chronic Illness Practice		2		12		14	14	196
							0	14	0
							0	14	0
	Fall 2022								294
Semester 3	Family Cartes d Name Theory	D 1111DD 700	Fa			DI D	2	4.0	40
NUPD 706♦ NUPD 731	Familty-Centred Nursing Theory Mental Health and Crisis Management Theory	P - NUPD 702 P-NUPD 700/701/702 PATH700 C- NUPD 741		3		BLD	3	14	42
NUPD 741	Community Nursing Theory	P-NUPD 700/701/702 PATH700 C- NUPD 731		3			3	14	42
*NUPD 743	Mental Health and Community Nursing Practice	P-NUPD 700/701/702 PATH700 C- NUPD 731/741			12		12	14	168
							0	14	0
								Total	294
Minimum Grade	Required: ALL courses require a minimum C	grade							
*Require a P Grad	le								798
	A of 3.0 or higher, with no repeated cour	School of Nursing	at Ryers	on Unive		ript, is require	d to apply to	the Daph	ne Cockwell
Signature:	Fllen Bull					4-May-21			

Page 1

School Dean/Chair

Revised Date